
Pos 

GTS1 

1 

2 

Spec E30 

1 

2 

Spec E46 

1 

Spec Miata 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Super Touring 6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

1 

2 

3 

4 

No. 

57 

26 

004 

87 

46 

02 

93 

101 

44 

60 

310 

11 

504 

18 

66 

0 

54 

7 

'012 

717 

707 

42 

19 

74 

210 

11X 

Name 

Shane Denney 

Michael Dearstyne 

AURIMAS KAROSAS 

George Longo 

Bill Griffin 

Team Clos Motorsports 

Bruce Myrehn 

John Allen 

Ryan Roberson 

Travis Lee 

Brian Silvestri 

Will Dodd 

John Poppenhouse 

Andrew Sellers 

Richard Strickland 

Dustin Crooks 

Dan Mount 

Michael Weber 

Kyle Burkhardt 

Steven Killian 

Stuart Killian 

Aaron Spiegel 

James Wheeler 

Jason Oehler 

Phillip Gehlhausen 

John Eiler 

Class 

GTS1 

GTS1 

Spec E30 

Spec E30 

Spec E46 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Spec Miata 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

Super Touring 6 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

ThunderRoadster GTR 

Best Tm 

2:19.815 

2:19.114 

2:17.914 

2:28.298 

2:16.405 

2:14.885 

2:17.257 

2:15.676 

2:16.829 

2:21.395 

2:18.921 

2:21.619 

2:24.804 

2:20.959 

2:32.686 

2:34.880 

2:11.546 

2:19.141 

2:18.481 

2:19.301 

2:19.830 

2:07.130 

2:04.511 

2:17.048 

2:36.773 

Laps 

11 

10 

11 

4 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

1 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

11 

11 

10 

1 

Make - Model 

porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

BMW SPECE30 

BMW Spec E30 

BMW 330ci 

mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

VW GTI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Thunder Roadster 

Thunder  Roadster 

Thunder Roadster 

600 racing Thunder Roadster 

Sponsor 

Denney Jewelers 

Just Me Racing 

The Village Blacksmith 

Defined Autoworks 

Skid Marks Racing 

Flat Out Graphics 

Winning Formula 

RRR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2019 5:02:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kyle Burkhardt 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

0.229 

Avg. Speed 

51.228 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.511 

Best Speed 

60.718 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

NASA GL - ABCC - No Limits 

Lightning - 944Spec,HC,SE30,SE46,SM,ST5-6,TR GTR,GTS1 

Lightning - Race 1 of 3 - Saturday 

Race started at 16:23:43 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

10/5/2019 04:15 PM 
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Pos 

944 Spec 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

No. 

72 

10 

152 

919 

117 

17 

48 

27 

Name 

Derrek Morehead 

Michael Cooper 

Matt Giuffre 

Team Pina-Brewster 

James Eberlin 

Angel Blazquez 

Steve Brewster 

Stu Jones 

Class 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

944 Spec 

Best Tm 

2:12.417 

2:14.223 

2:13.445 

2:21.513 

2:16.793 

2:21.003 

2:24.032 

2:19.501 

Laps 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Make - Model 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 SPEC 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 944 

porsche 944 

Mazda Miata 

porsche spec 944 

Sponsor 

PurOl Lubricants 

Pine Tree Motorsports 

AssuredPartners/Vitale Poultry/Oral Implants and Reconstructive Dentistry 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/5/2019 5:02:12 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Mac Johnson 

Race Director - Kyle Burkhardt 

TT Director - Mike Weber 

Regional Director - Jay Andrew 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NASA Midwest, Inc. 

Margin of Victory 

0.229 

Avg. Speed 

51.228 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.511 

Best Speed 

60.718 

Best Lap by 

74 - Jason Oehler 

NASA GL - ABCC - No Limits 

Lightning - 944Spec,HC,SE30,SE46,SM,ST5-6,TR GTR,GTS1 

Lightning - Race 1 of 3 - Saturday 

Race started at 16:23:43 

Autobahn Country Club - South 2.100 miles 

10/5/2019 04:15 PM 
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